negotiated with EDF provided in the share purchase agreement signed on November 16, 2016 in proportion to their equity
interest.

These different transactions were submitted to the AREVA Board of Directors for their opinion, and the minority interests did
the same in accordance with their rules of governance.

The acquisition of a stake in the capital of New NP by EDF and these third-party investors will occur simultaneously, with
completion of the New NP sales transaction expected on December 31, 2017.

AREVA SA capital increase
The French State participated in the reserved capital increase of AREVA SA in the amount of 2 billion euros on July 12,
2017 (see Note 1).

New AREVA Holding capital increase
The French State participated in the reserved capital increase of New AREVA Holding in the amount of 2.5 billion euros on
July 26, 2017 (see Note 1).

Consolidated financial statements AREVA june 2017

46

NOTE 20 - TRANSITION OF 2016 REPORTED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS TO 2016 RESTATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS FOLLOWING ADOPTION OF IFRS 5

Transition of income statement as reported to restated income statement

(in millions of euros)

1st half 2016
Reported

NewCo
IFRS 5

1st half 2016
Restated

Revenue 1,930 (1,929) 2

Other income from operations 2 (2) 0

Cost of sales (1,613) 1,515 (98)

Gross margin 320 (416) (96)
Research and development expenses  (55) 47 (8)
Marketing and sales expenses (23) 23 0
General and administrative expenses (104) 34 (71)
Other operating expenses (262) 236 (26)
Other operating income 210 (11) 199

Operating income 86 (88) (2)
Share in net income of joint ventures and
associates

(11) (2) (14)

Operating income after share in net
income of associates and joint ventures

74 (90) (16)

Income from cash and cash equivalents 14 (11) 3

Gross borrowing costs (178) 146 (33)
Net borrowing costs (165) 135 (30)
Other financial expenses (321) 304 (17)
Other financial income 262 (254) 8
Other financial income and expenses (58) 50 (9)
Net financial income  (223) 185 (38)
Income tax (45) 45 0
Net income after tax from continuing
operations

(194) 140 (54)

Net income after tax from operations sold,
discontinued or held for sale

7 (140) (133)

Net income  (187) 0 (187)

Including:

Group:
Net income from continuing operations (124) 70 (54)
Net income from operations sold,
discontinued or held for sale

4 (70) (66)

Net income attributable to owners of the
parent

(120) - (120)

Minority interests:
Net income from continuing operations (70) 70 0
Net income from operations sold,
discontinued or held for sale

3 (70) (67)

Net income attributable to minority
interests

(67) - (67)

Consolidated financial statements AREVA june 2017

47

Transition from statement of comprehensive income as reported to restated statement of comprehensive income

(in millions of euros)

1st half
2016

Reported
NewCo
IFRS 5

1st half
2016

Restated

Net income  (187) - (187)

Items not recyclable to the income
statement

(152) - (152)

Actuarial gains and losses on the employee
benefits of consolidated companies

(96) 98 2

Income tax related to non-recyclable items

(1) 1 0

Share in non-recyclable items from joint
ventures and associates, net of tax

(11) 11 0

Non-recyclable items related to operations
sold, discontinued or held for sale, net of tax

(44) (110) (154)

Items recyclable to the income statement (184) - (184)

Currency translation adjustments of
consolidated companies

52 (52) 0

Change in value of available-for-sale
financial assets

(347) 347 0

Change in value of cash flow hedges 113 (113) 0

Income tax related to recyclable items (15) 15 0

Share in recyclable items from joint ventures
and associates, net of tax

- - -

Recyclable items related to operations sold,
discontinued or held for sale, net of tax

14 (198) (184)

Total other items of comprehensive
income (net of income tax)

(336) - (336)

Comprehensive income (523) - (523)

- Attributable to equity owners of the parent (494)  (494)
- Attributable to minority interests (29)  (29)

Consolidated financial statements AREVA june 2017

48

Transition from statement of cash flows as reported to restated statement of cash flows

(in millions of euros)

1st half
2016

Reported
NewCo
IFRS 5

1st half
2016

Restated

Net income for the period  (187) - (187)
Less: income from operations sold, discontinued or held for sale (7) 140 133
Net income from continuing operations  (194) 140 (54)

(Profit) / loss of joint ventures and associates 11 2 14
Net amortization, depreciation and impairment of PP&E and intangible
assets and marketable securities maturing in more than 3 months

544 (518) 26

Goodwill impairment
Net increase in (reversal of) provisions  (415) 28 (387)
Net effect of unwinding of assets and provisions   230 (230) 0
Income tax expense (current and deferred) 45 (45) 0
Net interest included in borrowing costs 165 (135) 30
Loss (gain) on disposals of fixed assets and marketable securities maturing
in more than 3 months; change in fair value

(44) 46 2

Other non-cash items 12 (7) 5
Dividends from joint ventures and associates

Cash flow from operations before interest and taxes 355 (719) (364)

Net interest received (paid) (58) 50 (8)

Income tax paid (62) 101 38
Cash flow from operations after interest and tax 234 (568) (334)

Change in working capital requirement (160) 239 79

NET CASH FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 75 (330) (255)

Investment in PP&E and intangible assets (276) 268 (8)
Loans granted and acquisitions of non-current financial assets (533) 531 (2)
Acquisitions of shares of consolidated companies, net of acquired cash
Disposals of PP&E and intangible assets 14 (14)
Loan repayments and disposals of non-current financial assets 515 (476) 39
Disposals of shares of consolidated companies, net of disposed cash

NET CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES (281) 310 29

Share issues in the parent company and share issues subscribed by
minority shareholders in consolidated subsidiaries

Treasury shares sold/(acquired)
Transactions with minority interests
Dividends paid to minority shareholders of consolidated companies (37) 37
Increase in borrowings 2,051 (62) 1,989

NET CASH USED IN FINANCING ACTIVITIES 2,014 (26) 1,989

(Increase) decrease in securities recognized at fair value through profit and
loss

Impact of foreign exchange movements 10 (12) (1)

NET CASH FROM OPERATIONS SOLD, DISCONTINUED OR HELD FOR
SALE

(529) 57 (472)

CHANGE IN NET CASH 1,289  1,289

Net cash at the beginning of the year 745  745

Net cash at the end of the year 2,034  2,034

Consolidated financial statements AREVA june 2017

49

NOTE 21 - TRANSITION OF 2016 REPORTED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS TO 2016 RESTATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS FOLLOWING ADOPTION OF IAS 8

Transition of income statement as reported to restated income statement

(in millions of euros)

2016
Reported IAS 8

2016
Restated

Revenue 10 - 10

Other income from operations 1  1

Cost of sales (419)  (419)

Gross margin (408) - (408)
Research and development expenses  (13)  (13)
Marketing and sales expenses (9)  (9)
General and administrative expenses (126)  (126)
Other operating expenses (80)  (80)
Other operating income 195  195

Operating income (442) - (442)
Share in net income of joint ventures and
associates

(14)  (14)

Operating income after share in net
income of associates and joint ventures

(456) - (456)

Income from cash and cash equivalents 38  38

Gross borrowing costs (111)  (111)
Net borrowing costs (73) (73)
Other financial expenses (33)  (33)
Other financial income 38  38
Other financial income and expenses 5 5
Net financial income  (68) - (68)
Income tax 118 118
Net income after tax from continuing
operations

(405) - (405)

Net income after tax from operations sold,
discontinued or held for sale

(365) 17 (348)

Net income  (770) 17 (753)

Including:

Group:
Net income from continuing operations (405)  (405)
Net income from operations sold,
discontinued or held for sale

(260) 17 (243)

Net income attributable to owners of the
parent

(665) 17 (648)

Minority interests:
Net income from continuing operations 0  0
Net income from operations sold,
discontinued or held for sale

(105)  (105)

Net income attributable to minority
interests

(105) - (105)

Consolidated financial statements AREVA june 2017

50

Transition from statement of comprehensive income as reported to restated statement of comprehensive income

(in millions of euros)

2016
Reported IAS 8

2016
Restated

Net income  (770) 17 (753)

Items not recyclable to the income
statement

(127) 33 (94)

Actuarial gains and losses on the employee
benefits of consolidated companies

3  3

Income tax related to non-recyclable items

(0)  (0)

Share in non-recyclable items from joint
ventures and associates, net of tax

Non-recyclable items related to operations
sold, discontinued or held for sale, net of tax

(129) 33 (96)

Items recyclable to the income statement 88 88

Currency translation adjustments of
consolidated companies

Change in value of available-for-sale
financial assets

Change in value of cash flow hedges

Income tax related to recyclable items

Share in recyclable items from joint ventures
and associates, net of tax

Recyclable items related to operations sold,
discontinued or held for sale, net of tax

88  88

Total other items of comprehensive
income (net of income tax)

(39) 33 (6)

Comprehensive income (809) 50 (760)

- Attributable to equity owners of the parent (753) 50 (704)
- Attributable to minority interests (56)  (56)

Consolidated financial statements AREVA june 2017

51

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

(in millions of euros)
2016

Reported IAS 8
2016

Restated

Equity and minority interests   (3,427) 50 (3,377)

Capital  1,456  1,456

Consolidated premiums and reserves  (4,611) 17 (4,594)

Actuarial gains and losses on employee benefits  (420) 33 (387)
Deferred unrealized gains and losses on financial
instruments

 93  93

Currency translation reserves  64  64

Equity attributable to owners of the parent  (3,417) 50 (3,367)

Minority interests  (10)  (10)

Non-current liabilities  1,354  1,354

Employee benefits  4  4

Other non-current provisions  -  -

Long-term borrowings  1,351  1,351

Deferred tax liabilities  -  -

Current liabilities  30,802 (50) 30,752

Current provisions  2,060  2,060

Short-term borrowings   831  831

Advances and prepayments received  30  30

Trade accounts payable and related accounts  265  265

Other operating liabilities  222  222

Current tax liabilities  1  1

Other non-operating liabilities  3  3

Liabilities and operations held for sale  27,391 (50) 27,341

Total liabilities and equity  28,729  28,729

Consolidated financial statements AREVA june 2017

52

Transition from statement of cash flows as reported to restated statement of cash flows

(in millions of euros)

2016
Reported IAS 8

2016
Restated

Net income for the period  (770) 17 (753)
Less: income from operations sold, discontinued or held for sale 365 (17) 348
Net income from continuing operations  (405)  (405)

NET CASH FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES (595)  (595)

NET CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES 25  25

NET CASH USED IN FINANCING ACTIVITIES 1,207  1,207

NET CASH FROM OPERATIONS SOLD, DISCONTINUED OR HELD FOR
SALE

(597)  (597)

CHANGE IN NET CASH 41  41

Net cash at the beginning of the year 745  745

Net cash at the end of the year 786  786